
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6206
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
HEAVY VEHICLE MANUFACTURING CENTRE
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up heavy vehicle manufacturing in- Nizamabad, Telangana; and 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA) 

(a): Department of Heavy Industry do not have any such proposal. 

(b): Does not arise.
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